E] Electrolux

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
THERMALINE 80/85/90

DE GAS FRENCH TOP 10KW / 12.5KW
EN GAS FRENCH TOP 10KW / 12.5KW

PNC Factory Model Ref. Description

588504  MBLIBBHOPO a GAS FRENCH TOP, C-Board, 800X850X250H

588684  MBLIGBHDPO b GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, C-Board, 800X850X700H

593118 MBLIBBHOVO c GAS FRENCH TOP, TOWNGAS, C-Board, 800X850X250H

593119 MBLIGBHDVO d GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, TOWNGAS, C-Board, 800X850X700H
589014 MCLIABJOPO e GAS FRENCH TOP, C-Board, 1000X9200X250H

589580 MCLIAAJOPO e GAS FRENCH TOP, 1000X200X250H

589581 MCLIEAIDPO f GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, 1000X900X700H

589582  MCLIEBJDPO f GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, C-Board, 1000X200X700H

589583 MCLIFAJDPO g GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, 1000X900X800H

589584  MCLIFBIDPO g GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, C-Board, 1000X200X800H

5903342  MCLIABJOVO h GAS FRENCH TOP, TOWNGAS, C-Board, 1000X9200X250H

593343  MCLIAAJOVO h GAS FRENCH TOP, TOWNGAS, 1000X900X250H

593344  MCLIEAIDVO i GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, TOWNGAS, 1000X?200X700H
593345  MCLIEBJDVO i GAS FRENCH TOP WITH GN BOWL, TOWNGAS, C-Board, 1000X200X700
588690 MBVGGBHCPO k GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H

593122 MBVGGBHCVO k GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, TOWNGAS, C-BOARD, 800X850X700H
589637 MCVGEAICPO m GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, 1000X200X700H

589638 MCVGEBICPO m GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, C-BOARD, 1000X900X700H
593352 MCVGEAICVO m GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, TOWNGAS, 1000X900X700H
593353 MCVGEBICVO m GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, TOWNGAS, C-BOARD, 1000X9200X700H
589639 MCVGFAICPO o GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, 1000X200X800H

589640 MCVGFBICPO o GAS FRENCH TOP ON STATIC OVEN, C-BOARD, 1000X900X800H

Page Index Last Updates Page Ref.

2 Top 01/2015 all

4 Mechanical module 02/2016 8/10/14/16

6 Grease drawer 05/2016 14/16

8 Gas line 10kW 09/2017 18, 19, 20

10 Gas line 12.5kW 09/2017 1 6, 16, 34

12 Base

14 Oven

16 Base Oven

Valid from Ser. N2 3101....

Brand: Electrolux

Doc. Ne 82.8121.03




Top

Oberbau

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

Page: 2




n Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim

1 | 82404403 Kamin Flue all types

2 - 026953 | Mitteleinsatz Center plate W=1000
827285 050803 | Mitteleinsatz Center plate W=800

3 - 0CO0787 | Heizplatte links/rechts Heating plate left/right W=1000
82.7287 Heizplatte links Heating plate left W=800
82.7286 Heizplatte rechts Heating plate right W=800

2+3 | 82.7419 0CA586 | Heizplatte komplett Heating plate complete W=1000
82.7311 0CA587 | Heizplatte komplett Heating plate complete W=800

4 | 827425 0G7831 | Isolation seitlich Insulation for sides W=1000
82.7299 Isolation seitlich Insulation for sides W=800

5 | 827424 0G7832 | Isolation Brennerkammer Insulation bottom W=1000
827298 Isolation Brennerkammer Insulation bottom W=800

6 | 12011959 0G6987 | Isolationsnagel Insulation nails all types

7 | 12011961 0G4127 | Isolationsclips Insulation clips all types

8 | 827464 0C2496 | Dichtung seitwarts Sealing strip all types

9 | 82104971 Bedienblende W=800 INOX Control panel W=800 INOX b d
82104989 Bedienblende W=800 INOX Schublade Control panel W=800 INOX Drawer ac
82.1027.88 Bedienblende W=1000 Control panel W=1000 fgi
82.1027.87 Bedienblende W=1000 Schublade Control panel W=1000 Drawer eh
82.1000.07 0G7445 | Blende W=1000 Rickseite Back panel W=1000 no C-baord

10 |82.7009 0G6247 | Dichtung Drehgriff Sealing for handle all types

1 | 827004.03 0G6727 | Adapter Drehgriff Adapter for handle all types

12 | 827002 0G6248 | Drehgriff Handle all types

13 | 82.4369 LED Halter LED support all types
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 3

% Teile auf Anfrage




Mechanisches Modul

Mechanical module

Page: 4

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage




Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. ‘S/::iglerim
1 | 82446301 Ablaufrahmen Drain frame ab,cd
82446401 Ablaufrahmen Drain frame efghi
2 | 824295 Brennkammer Combustion chamber a,bcd
824424 Brennkammer Combustion chamber efghi
3 | 824296 Abdeckung hinten Back cover abcd
82.4425 Abdeckung hinten Back cover efghji
4 | 82.429901 Seitenplatte links Side panel left ab,cd
82.429902 Seitenplatte rechts Side panel right ab,cd
5 | 82442302 Seitenplatte links Side panel left efghii
82442301 Seitenplatte rechts Side panel right efghi
6 | 824426 %* Brennkammer Verstarkung Combustion chamber reinfocemente efghii
7 | 824427 * Brennkammer Verstérkung Combustion chamber reinfocemente efghi
10 | 82.4306 Brenner Support Vorne Burner support front ab,cd
82.4440 Brenner Support Vorne Burner support front efghi
1 |1701 3535 0G3588 | U-Scheibe 5.3x10x1 U- Washer 5.3x101 abcd
12 |1 701 5075 0G7624 | Niete 41 Rivet 4.1 abcd
13 | 1701 2569 0G3108 | Schraube 6kt Méx16 Screw Keps 6kt M6x16 efghii
14 | 712 04412006 0G3997 | Mutter Keps M6 Nut Keps M6 efgh;i
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 5

% Teile auf Anfrage




Grease drawer

Fettschublade

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

Page: 6




Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim
1 |82.241603 Ablauf in Schublade Drain in drawer all D850/H250
82.4436 0G7823 | Ablauf in Schublade Drain in drawer all D900/H250
2 | 82.4280.08 Schubladenabdeckung Drawer cover all H250
3 | 82428102 0G7031 | Schubladeneinsatz Drawer insert all H250
4 | 712 04412004| 0G4918 | Keps-Mutter M4 Keps nut M4 all H250
5 |1701 5532 0G7217 | Gewindestift M4x12 Set screw M4x12 all H250
6 | 822279 0G7032 | Frontblech Schublade Front panel drawer all H250
82.2941 Frontblech Schublade Front panel drawer all H250 701...
7 | 822209 0G7033 | Griff Handle all H250
8 | 82428402 0G7030 | Schubladenauszug Drawer all H250
9 |827201 0G6687 | Fihrungsschiene Rail all H250
10 | 82.4279 0G7034 | Schubladenschacht Drawer support all H250
82.2942 Schubladenschacht Drawer support all H250 70M...
1 1701 45 0G6758 | Senkkopfschraube M4x6 Countersunk screw M4xé all H250
12 | 824373 0G7035 | Verstarkung Reinforcement all H250
822944 Verstéarkung Reinforcement all H250 7011...
13 | 82.6504.04 * Aufhangung Schublade D850 Drawer guide D850 all D850/H250
82.6504.05 e Aufhangung Schublade D900 Drawer guide D900 all D900/H250
¥ Toloa Anrage Doc. Ne 82.8121.03 Page: 7




Gasbrenner 10kW Burner 10kW

. C t d d
Page: 8 Doc. Ne 82.812103 Rty Rdd




18 19a 20a

o]

% Teile auf Anfrage

199
.8 . bt
B 27—
9
\
T
Nl
) %H%&
A E% —
/ — ] O
) 5 LA
o
2 | —
il o5
I
| ' =
7
. . L. Valid from
Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. Serial N°
1 |827285 050803 | Mitteleinsatz Center plate all 10kW
2 | 827289 004280 | Brennerdeckel Burner lid all 10kW
3 |1701 2509 0K4598 | Schraube M5x12 Screw M5x12 all 10kW
4 | 824310 Brennerblech Burner cover all 10kW
5 |827288 004279 | Brenner 10kW Burner 10kW all 10kW
6 | 827291 Gaszuleitung Brenner Gasline burner all 10kW
7 | 17011087 0G6797 | Schraube M3x16 Screw M3x16 all 1okW
8 | 824068 0G694L | Stitze Mikroschalter Microswitch support all TokwW
82.4678 0G7909 | StUtze Mikroschalter Microswitch support all 10kW 7031...
9 | 827156 053671 | Mikroschalter Microswitch all 10kW
10 | 1701 5068 OKW®QO01 | Federring M3 Spring washer M3 all 10kW
1 | 17013057 0U0182 | Mutter M3 Nut M3 all 10kW
12 | 827292 Gaszuleitung Zindbrenner Gasline Ignition burner all 10kW
13 | 82.7040 0C8647 | Gashahn Pintossi 22S Gas valve Pintossi 22S all 10kW
712 344996 Gashahn Towngas Gas valve Towngas Towngas D850
14 | 712 34505301 0G3333 | Klemmring Clamp ring all 10kW
15 | 712 345052.03 OKX142 | Uberwurfmutter Sleeve nut all 10kW
16 | 82.4075 Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever all 10kW
82.467901 0G7910 | Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever all 1okW 7031...
82.4679.02 0G7911 | Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever Towngas D850 7031...
17 | 1701 2629 0G5854 | Schraube M4x12 Screw M4x12 all 10kW
1701 3502 0G3595 | Unterlegscheibe M4 Washer M4 all 10kW
18 | 1106 1224 Zindbrenner Ignition burner all 1okW
19a | 727820 059380 | Zindelektrode Ignition electrode all 10kW
19b | 72.7759 057960 | Anschluss Elektrode Connection electrode all 10kW
20a | 712 344970 020094 | Thermoelement Thermocouple all 10kwW
20b | 1106 1236 0CO0121 | Thermoelementschraube Thermocouple screw all 1okW
21 | See nozzle list - Zindbrennerdise Ignition nozzle all 10kW
22 | 82.4297 82.4297 | Halter Zindbrenenr Ignition burner support all 10kW
23 | 727102 0G3635 | Dusentrager Nozzle holder all 10kW
24 | 727748 020997 | Gegenmutter zu DUse Counter nut all 1okW
25 | See nozzle list - Hauptbrennerdise Main burner nozzle all 1okW
26 |82.7284 052116 | Buchse Airation pipe all 10kW
27 | 827332 0G6589 | Kit Gassteuerung Mertik Kit gas control Mertik all 10kW
28 | 1102 2420 0KX259 | Gewindekappe End cap all 10kW
29 | 712 34485224 0G6841 | Gewindemuffe G1/2 x 34 Turnbuckle G1/2” x 34 all 10kW
30a | 82.7154 Doppelnippel L500 1/2” Double nipple L500 1/2“ all 10kW
30b | 82.4623 Gasrampe French Top auf Ofen 800 Gasline French Top on Oven 800 k
31 | 1102 2397 0G3621 | Rohrverlangerung G1/2” Pipe extension G1/2” all 1okW
32 | 82.467601 Halter Gasrohr Gas pipe Support all 10kW
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 9




Gasbrenner 12,5 kW

Burner 12,5 kW

32 33 34

Page:

10

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage




18 19a 20a

(¢]
’\;T
LT‘

13

TOELEIEUY
==Y

@]

. . . Valid from
Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. Serial N°
1 026953 | Mitteleinsatz Center plate all 12,5 kW
2 Schraube Screw all 12,5 kW
3 | 82.4429 Brennerblech Burner plate all 125 kW
4 | 827423 052377 | Brennerdeckel Burner lid all 12,5 kW
5 Schraube Screw all 12,5 kW
6 | 824428 0G8041 | Brennerblech rund Burner cover all 125 kW
7 | 827422 059374 | Brenner 12,5kW Burner 12,5kW all 125 kW
8 |1701 2569 0G3108 | Schraube M6x16 all 12,5 kW
9 | 712 044120.06 0G3997 | Kepsmutter M6 all 125 kW
10 | 827427 Gaszuleitung Brenner Gasline burner all 12,5 kW
1n |17011087 0G6797 | Schraube M3x16 Screw M3x16 all 12,5 kW
12 | 82.4068 0G6944 | Stutze Mikroschalter Microswitch support all 12,5 kW
82.4678 0G7909 | Stutze Mikroschalter Microswitch support all 12,5kW 7031...
13 | 827156 053671 | Mikroschalter Microswitch all 12,5 kW
14 | 1701 5068 OKW®QO1 | Federring M3 Spring washer M3 all 12,5 kW
15 | 17013057 0U0182 | Mutter M3 Nut M3 all 12,5 kW
16 | 827428 0G8042 | Gaszuleitung Zindbrenner Gasline Ignition burner all 12,5 kW
17 |1701 2757 0G2960 | Klemmring D4 all 12,5 kW
18 | 1106 1224 Zindbrenner Ignition burner all 12,5 kW
19a | 72.7820 059380 | ZUndelektrode Ignition electrode all 12,5 kW
19b | 72.7759 057960 | Anschluss Elektrode Connection electrode all 12,5 kW
20a | 712 344970 020094 | Thermoelement Thermocouple all 12,5 kW
20b | 1106 1236 0C0121 | Thermoelementschraube Thermocouple screw all 125 kW
21 | 827040 0C8647 | Gashahn Pintossi 22 Gas valve Pintossi 22 all 12,5 kW
712 344996 0K5756 | Gashahn Towngas Gas valve Towngas Towngas D900
22 | 712 34505301 0G3333 | Progressivring Progressvie ring all 12,5 kW
23 | 712 34505203 O0KX142 | Uberwurfmutter Sleeve nut all 12,5 kW
24 | 82.4075 Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever all 12,5 kW
82.467901 0G7910 | Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever all 12,5kW 7031...
82.467902 0G7911 | Hebel Mikroschalter Mircoswitch lever Towngas D900 7031...
25 Schraube Screw all 12,5 kW
26 | 824433 Halter ZUndbrenenr Ignition burner support all 125 kW
27 | 827332 0G6589 | Kit Gassteuerung Mertik Kit gas control Mertik all 12,5 kW
28 | See nozzle list - Zindbrennerdise Ignition nozzle all 12,5 kW
29 | 727799 Verbindungsstuck Connection all 125 kW
30 | 727742 Verbindung Connection all 12,5 kW
31 | 727102 0G3635 | Dusentrager Nozzle holder all 12,5 kW
32 | 727748 020997 | Gegenmutter Counter nut all 12,5 kW
33 | See nozzle list - Hauptbrennerdise Main burner nozzle all 12,5 kW
34 | 82.7430 051774 | Mischrohr Aeration pipe all 12,5 kW
35 |1701 2579 0G4020 | Schraube M5x16 Screw Mb5x16 all 12,5 kW
36 | 1102 2420 OKX259 | Gewindekappe End cap all 12,5 kW
37 | 712 344852.24 0G6841 | Gewindemuffe G1/2” x 34 Turnbuckle G1/2” x 34 all 12,5 kW
38a | 827154 Doppelnippel L500 1/2“ Double nipple L500 1/2“ all 12,5 kW
38b | 82.7443 Gasrampe French Top auf Ofen 1000 Gasline Frenchtop on Oven 1000 m, k
39 | 1102 2397 0G3621 | Rohrverlangerung G1/2” Pipe extension G1/2” all 12,5 kW
40 | 82467601 Halter Gasrohr Gas pipe Support all 125 kW
% Components on demand .
* Teile pauf Anfrage Doc. Ne 82.8121.03 Page: Ti




Base

Unterbau

Components on demand
Teile auf Anfrage

*
*

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

Aﬂﬂ&a%@wwﬂa

Page: 12




n Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim
1 | 82010114 * Deckel zu Korpus Cover to corpus bdfgi
2 | 712 04412005| 0G3998 | Kepsmutter M5 Keps nut M5 bdfgi
3 820738 Spritzschutzdeckel fuer Ablauf Splash guard for drain bdfgi
4 | 824439 Ablauf Drain fgi
82.2416.02 Ablauf in Korpus Drain into corpus b d
5 182022014 Korpus Corpus g
82022011 0G7046 | Korpus Corpus fgi
82.2436.09 0G7047 | Korpus Corpus bd
6 |820223 0G6757 | Deckel Cover bdfgi
7 |1701 1145 0G6758 | Senkschraube M4xé Countersunk screw M4xé bdfgi
8 |1701 2579 0G4020 | Schraube M5x16 Screw M5x16 bdfgi
9 82104204 Korpusabdeckung Links Corpus cover Left fagi
10 |821140.10 0G7901 | Anschlussdeckel Connection cover fi
82114008 0G7288 | Anschlussdeckel Connection cover bd
821140.30 0G7792 | Anschlussdeckel Connection cover g
11 | 82104104 Korpusabdeckung Rechts Corpus cover right fgi
12 | 821102.07 0G7286 | Rickwand OS 800x700 Back Panel OS 800x700 bd
82.1102.09 Rickwand OS 1000x700 Back Panel OS 1000x700 fi
821102.29 Rickwand OS 1000x800 Back Panel OS 1000x800 g
13 | 82.7334 0G6396 | Dichtung Geréte seitwaerts NM Side-sealing strip NM bdfgi
14 | 827464 0C2496 | Dichtband Sealing tape bdfgi
15 |83.3728 0G6886 | Fuss 2" Marine 145/252mm Adjustable feet 2" Marinel45/252mm bdfgi
16 | 86.0001 0G5391 | Fuss 2" 145/252mm Rund Adjustable feet 2" 145/252mm round bdfi
17 | 862385 0G6140 | Stellfuss 2" 100mm Adjustable feet 2" 100mm g
18 [1110 1355 0S1733 | GN 1/1-100 GN 1/1-100 bdfgi
19 [1701 7002 0G2923 | Faecher M5 Washer M5 bdfgi
20 |1 701 2600 OKT919 | Schraube 6KT Méx12 Hex bolt M6x12 bdfgi
21 1701 5051 0G6753 | Faecher M6 Washer M6 bdfgi
22 | 82035002 Fuss M10 100mm Foot MI0 100mm g 7141...
23 | 82035001 Fuss M10 200mm Foot MI0 200mm bdfi 7141...
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 13

% Teile auf Anfrage




Oven

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage

Backofen

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

14

Page:




Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim
1 |82.4600 %* Kamin RUckwand Chimney rear panel km o
2 | 824599 * Kamin Frontblech Chimney front panel km o
3 | 82.4598 %* Verbindung Kamin zu Abgaskanal Connection chimney to flue kmo
4 | 824602 %* Abgaskanal Oberteil Flue upper part km o
5 | 824601 %* Abgaskanal Unterteil Flue bottom part kmo
6 | 824639 & Cover Ofen Cover oven km o
7 | 82.4591.01 * Abdeckung Abgaskanal Cover Flue UL

82.4591.02 * Abdeckung Abgaskanal Cover Flue kmo
8 | 82464702 Luftkanal links Air channel left m o
822776 Ventilationsbox links Ventilation box left k
9 | 626201 * Mantel Gasbackofen Mantle Gas oven kmo
10 |82.4596 Luftkanal rechts Teil 1 Air channel right part 1 m o
822777 Ventilationsbox rechts Ventilation box right k
1 | 824597 Luftkanal recht Teil 2 Luftkanal rechts part 2 m o
12 | 82.4266.01 Halter Mertik Support Mertik k
82.4266.02 Halter Mertik Support Mertik m o
13 | 62.621 %* Brennerwanne Burner tub kmo
14 | 83.3048 * Abdeckblech Frontrahmen Covering plate frontal frame kmo
15 | 82.2309 * Klemmblech oben Clamping plate km o
16 |729822.02 L Klemmblech seitlich Clamping plate sideways kmo
17 | 83.3044 * Frontrahmen Backofen Frontal frame oven kmo
18 | 83.3047 %* Abdeckblech Frontrahmen unten Covering plate frontal frame bottom km o
19 | 83.3450 0G6666 | Backofentir Oven door kmo
20 | 82.6500 0G7224 | TOrgriff Door handle kmo
21 | 62.6216 0G5670 | Rostfuhrung Grill rail km o
22 1110 1300 0K6412 | Grillrost 2/1GN Grill 2/1GN kmo
23 | 62.5618 Einlegeplatte Bottom plate km o
24 | 827352 093923 | Schlitzschraube M5x12 Slotted screw M5x12 km o
25 | 827567 Sicherungsschraube M5x16 Locking screw M5x16 km o
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 15

% Teile auf Anfrage




Unterbau Backofen

Base Oven

Page: 16

Doc. N2 82.8121.03

% Components on demand
* Teile auf Anfrage




n Alias Code |Bezeichnung Description Ref. \S/::ii:lerim
1 |821102.09 * RUckwand 1000x700H Rear panel 1000x700H k m
821102.29 * RUckwand 1000x800H Rear panel 1000x800H o
2 | 827467 0C7307 | Seitliche Dichtung Sealing sideways all types
3 182114901 Reglerblende Ofen 151mm (°C) Control panel oven 15Imm (°C) k
82114902 Reglerblende Ofen 20Imm (°C) Control panel oven 20lmm (°C) m o
4 | 82.462501 %* Wassersschutzblech 800 Water protection plate 800 k
82.4625.02 %* Wasserschutzblech 1000 Water protection plate 1000 m o
5 | 827465 Blende links 51mm links Panel left 5Imm k
82.7453.07 Blende links 201mm Panel left 20lmm m o
6 | 82114008 0G7288 | Anschlussdeckel H66 / 800mm Bottom front panel H66 / 800mm k
82.1140.10 Anschlussdeckel H66 / 1000mm Bottom front panel H66 / 1000mm m
821140.30 0G7792 | Anschlussdeckel H166 / 1000mm Bottom front panel H166 / 1000m o
7 |1701 3545 0KI298 | U-Scheibe @6.4xP18x1.6 Washer @6.4x@18x1.6 all types
8 |1701 7002 0G2923 | Facherscheibe M5 Fan washer M5 all types
9 |1701 2579 0G4020 | Schraube 6kt M5x16 Hex screw M5x16 all types
10 | 86.0001 0G5391 | Fuss 2 200mm Fott 2“ 200mm o
1 | 862385 0G6140 | Fuss 2 100mm Foot 2“ 100mm k m
12 |1 701 5051 0G6753 | Facherscheibe M6 Fan washer Mé all types
13 |1 701 2600 OKTQ19 | Schraube 6kt M6x12 Hex screw Méx12 all types
14 | 82.0350.02 Fuss MI10 100mm Foot MI10 100mm k m 7141...
15 | 82035001 Fuss M10 200mm Foot MI0 200mm o 7141...
% Components on demand Doc. N 828]2]03 Page: 17

% Teile auf Anfrage




: Indul 1eay |[BUILLON

a _
XX'88E/'28 — P
‘m
(z odA L o H
_ ol L
( ) — _ | L]
. L _ el TH T AP
— : T XX'L08L 2L o
(1 adAL
v raav € 'qqy ¢ aav L qqvy
A fmm o € a|dnop
9S'A1°33 2018 | ginssaig
'S 126 | sev | ubMeL0 ve - 912650 | 1070082, | ¥l 20 |ezvoosvezis| S0 | £69990 | 60'88eL 28 | 95Tk (2 - +€ LE/0ED | LE/0E6Z | 'L1°Ld LI ‘3N WD | " pgo, " | SH
89 ‘g4 'S3 'HO ‘38| gepueing
-
9e's 1S | s8v | ubMeL0 ve - 912650 | L0°0082L| ¥ 2.85M0 [81v90svE2LL| S9°0 | ¥0999D0 | 90'88€L28 | Gk (2 - 05 3Q *HO ‘LY vi| &
— | €
dL‘0Y ‘Sl ‘4H a
. . . By 6/ a . . . . . . . : ‘D8 MS ‘IS ‘IS ‘'ON o
'S 126 | sev | ubMeL0 ve 912650 | 1070082, | L L2IMM0  [2zvoosve .| S0 | €69990 | 60'88eL28 | 95k (2 0 SEe I a2 uedoig | €}
d/as 1E/0ED AN LN LT AT NH Q
‘433 'MA ‘AD ‘ZO| /ueng L
ev's | L1 | 6% [ubM6L0 ve - 912650 | 1070082, | ¥l ¥65990 |8ev90Sve2LL| 0.0 | S09990 | L0'88eL28 | SvL (2 - L€ d 4!
202 | w9 | o9 |ubM8LO ve - 912650 | L0008L2L| bh 2L86M0 [81'v90svELL| S9°0 | 09990 | L0'88€L28 | SvL @ - de LED 05 AN ‘NH ‘Y4 ‘30 ‘HO| uedoid | 11
1612 | 280z | eg6L | wewezt L - S12650 | 2000082, | L2 965990 | lE'¥90SvECLL| O€L | 26,200 | 9210822 | 092 (1 - 112 [-145) 0z aa _._n.hsmaww oL
1g'1e | 2202 | L6l | wewez L - S12650 | 2000082, | L2 865990 |6€¥90SvE2LZ| OL'L | 086850 | LL'L08L2L| Sve (1 - 12 [-145) se N _Mh”m“‘ 6
a|dnop
. . . . . . . . . . . 629 . ainssaid | 8
vegl | vezL | oz | wewool 8 - Sle6S0 | 200008L2L | L2 865990 |6€¥90SvESIL| OLL | vOLevo | 9L108L2L | oOpe (1 - +3g 52/02 H4 ‘39 TJH se5 =
02D leimeN | £ m..
v8'8L | v&LL | S0zt | wewoeor 8 - S12650 | 2000082, | L2 865990 |6€¥90SvECLL| OL'L | vOlevo | 9LL08L2L | ove (1 - Er4 029 0z 1d ‘n13a _w.h_mmﬂ 9|8
Z0 'dL ‘0d pnvv
‘17 °dH ‘Z0 ‘Da ‘MS o
ve'8L | v6'21L | SOLL | WEW 90k 8 - S12650 | 2000082, | L2 865990 |6€¥90S¥ECLL| OLL | vOLevo | 9L108L2L | oOpe (1 - He 029 02 1S ‘3S ‘1d ‘ON ‘A1 S
L340 'ao ‘4 [ Hsen
‘S3 ‘33 ‘WA ‘HO ‘1v| reimen
181z | 220z | erel | wewezt S - S12650 | 2000082, | L2 965990 | lE'p90SvECLL| O€L | 28e6S0 | 8L108L2L | 0SE (1 - sz 1'629 . H 4
ve'8lL | v6'LL | soLL | wewoeo J - GL2650 |z20008L2L| L2 865990 |6€¥90SvE2LZ| OL'L | £802v0 | 6010822 | o2 (1 - HZ 029 g
bunya
51 | oves | svie | umwezz g - 1ec6s0 | co008LEL | SL - soanenossne | SRV | - [esiosres| o9s | - - at 0z1o s oeto | 2o
8
Bunye. 8 s
zeor | Livw | 1671y | uewsss g - 1eces0 | s0008L2L | G2 - sognemossne | SRV | - [svnosre| sre | - - el 0L 35 %a oo [+ [®5
. enjea | | (1 "qqvy) oN Hed oN Hed oN Hed
Xen -|eulwon U -wnsuon (ww) g mﬁh—,._._._mvﬂv_ﬂm aleds <N SEllY N aleds oN SEllV wiw aleds oN SEllY ww adAy %lF sebisol | .
assenspuswlly aasing| oo | HaNdng | IINS Jommboy | AHODVIVO [ 3dAL | [SS3ME | AuINNOD  |3dALSVD
0,02 / 01eg Jequi G'9G6 NIVIA “[pe uonessy (¥ "qqy) Jauinq uonjubi 4 ajzzoN (€ "qqy) ajzzou Bunsnlpe |lews (2 "aqv) 4auing urew 8jzzoN ainssaig (S5
ujw/}] uondwnsuod sey uoneiay -
. . M 272 ulw / AOL Xew :seb umo)
¥0'1C18'C8 0S8 XdXXXXXT4IN A OL dOl HON34d4
-N 20Q :obuey 19poN AlojoeH :aoue|ddy

a|leqeluasnq / 1| 91zzoN

06 / G8 /08 auljewiay)

XNJ04)29]3 ﬁm




B

)

|

: Indul Jeay [eUIWON

ai«—
v aqv € 'qqv ¢ ‘aqv I "qqv
pm fmmy Sy ¢ ajdno)
NS 'A1'33°70°1S | ginssorg
¥8'9 159 61’9 | u/bM 660 4 - 912650 100082 vl | 869990 | 6€¥90SvE2iL | 0L} | 9€€6S0 L1'88eL28 | 0Lk - - +€ LE/0ED | £€/0€-82 | ‘17 °Ld ‘LI ‘I €D | " udos g |5t
‘99 ‘"4 ‘S3 ‘HO ‘39 sebueing
-
0,'9 88’9 | 909 | ubM 660 4! - 912650 1000822, vh| €9L¥D0 [ 92'¥90S¥ECHL | S8'0 | €659D0 | 60'88€L28 | GS'H - - 0S 30 ‘HO ‘LY i1 .m
HL1‘OY ‘Sl ‘'UH 4 o
. . ) By 66" B . . . . . . . B A ‘D8 MS ‘IS ‘IS ‘'ON| uedoid
¥8'9 159 | 619 | ubM660 4! 912650 1000822, vL| 869990 | 6£¥90S¥ECLL | OL'L | 9€€6S0 11886428 | OL'} was iy 0e NI A na| eng (B %
4 ‘33 "M ‘AD 20 ®
61°9 9’9 | vI'9 | ubM660 4! - 912650 10°008L°2L v | 26£200 Wy90SYE 2L | S6°0 - €1'88eL28 | G9'k - - L€ d 2
¥8'8 2r'g | oo'g [ubMes0 4! - 912650 1000822, vh | 26€200 MWY0SYE 2L | S6°0 - €1'88€.28 | S9'} - - de LD 0 AN ‘NH ‘Y4 ‘30 ‘HO| uedoud |1}
622 | 6092 | 8Lv2 | Uew vS'L i - 612650 20°008.°2L /2| €02210 | YE'V90SYEECLL | 00'C | OL¥900 | 0G°+08.2L |[S62| - - 12 [:745) 0z aa _._m.L_:m.Mw 0}
9z'/2 | 9652 | 99've | Uew vS'L 4! - 612650 20°008.'2L /2| €02210 | vE'¥90SYECHL | 00'C | 8982VO0 | 8Y'L08L2L |[SL2| - - 1 [:145) o4 N _ML”MVZ 6
ajdno)
. . . . . . . . . . . 629 . ainssaid |8
GGee | evez | LeLe | Uewee't 4! - §12650 20°008.°2L le| eLyoo | 9evo0srEeh,L | 08 | viievo | 2ehosLes | S92 | - - +32 §2/02 dd ‘39 THseo | 2
029 leanjeN | £ m.
Ggee | evez | Lele | Uewee't i - §12650 20°008.°2L /2| cTLWOHO | 9e'v90SvECEL | 08+ | vZLeVO | 2€108L2L [ S92 | - - az 0zo 0z 7d ‘N30 _whmm,v_ 9| S
Z0 'd1 ‘oY %
‘17 °dH ‘20 ‘09 ‘NS »
GG'ee | evez | LeLe | Uewee't i - 612650 20°008L°2L l2| ecLwD0 | 9evy90sveEeL, | 08 | vLkevo | 2e08L2L [ S92 | - - HZ 0zo 0z ‘IS ‘3S ‘Ld ‘'ON ‘A1 S
‘1'31'49 ‘a9 ’ld [ Hsen
'S3'33 'MA 'HO ‘Lv| redmeN | |
9z'/2 | 96'S2 | 99've | Uew vS'L i - 612650 20°008.'2L /2| €02210 | vE'¥90SYECHL | 00'C | €8€6S0 | 6¥L08L2L [082| - - 14 1'529 .- AH 14
GGee | evez | LeLe | Uewee't i - 512650 2000822, /2| 2TLWOHO0 | 9e'¥90SYECHL | 08} | 625650 WL08LeL | ese| - - HZ 0zo €
. 0o
zeor | Livr | 16ty | uewssz ok - 18€650 €0°008L°2L 6L - win} g masosun | -snipy - 89'108L2L | SL9| - - el [1]815) 8 3as'Ma 0D | H 8=
=]
. onjea | | (1 "aqv) oN Med oN Hed oN Hed
M freuwon MW || waa | SCUX | ords NV [N| ereds N | M | eedg | oNeEw et SEOIAL| s5aud
assesqspusw||y 89sinS sen HINHNE | |2 Cioe S_m?uom AHODVLYD [ 3dAL [ oon oy AHLNNOD 3dAL SVD
2,02 / 01eg IBqW G'956 NIVIN TP |50 ooy | (7 "aav) Jouing uoniuby 4 3jzzoN | (€ ‘aqv) ajzzou Bunsnipe jjlews (¢ "qqv) Jsuinq urew sjzzoN ainssaig SV
uiw/i :o:&E:w:oo sen uolnessy :
. . MY S SuIW / Ao LXew :seb umo)
v0'1C18'¢Cc8 006 XdXXXXXTOIN ‘ dOl HON34d4
M G2ClL
N 20Q :obuey |19poN A1030BH :ooue|ddy

a|leqeluasnq / 1| 91zzoN

06 / G8 /08 auljewiay)

XNJ04)29]3 ﬁm




%

|

SEEED
h —g ||
] | — q B
vaqav £qqv ¢ qqv L "qqvy
Cam oo ajdno:
%S 'A1°33 ‘20 Qrmmown_
€8¢ s9'e 1€ |u/BM €55°0| €122D0 | 204289°2L g8 608290 | 90°9505¥€2L. | S2 | 808¥D0 |20°0052'29| 08°0 | 292690 [L1°080G°2L 0 k| - - +£ LE/0ED| L€/ 0882 ‘IS "L1"Ld LI ‘31 WO | g,y | S
‘89 'd4 53 HO ‘38 |sppueyng
» e r
GLe 15°€ or'e  |u/BM €SS0| €1L2D0 | 204289°2L g8 608290 | 90°9505¥E 2t | Se Lb9r90 (21005229 02°0| 990 [80°08052L{ 02| - - 0S5 30 ‘HO ‘LY v &
| &
Hl°'0Y ‘Sl ‘4H g s
. . . 5 . . . . . . . . . . . B 3 ‘D9 ‘S ‘IS ‘IS ‘ON | uedoid
€8¢ G9'e Ly'e |U/BM ESS'0| €1L2D0 | 20've892eL g8 608290 | 90°9506¥€2L. | G2 | 808¥D0 |20°0052'29| 08°0 | 292690 (L1°0805°2L| Otk wae  |ieoss o ININ A Ana | ueng | € mw
14 ‘33 'Ma ‘A0 ‘20 n
08¢ 29 ppe  |U/BM €55°0| €122D0 | 204289°2L g8 608290 | 90°950s¥€2L. | S2 | 808¥D0 |20°0052'29| 080 | 222290 [£0°0805°2L 08 L[ - - L€ d 43
S6'Y 2Ly 8’y |U/BM 9¥S'0| €1L2D0 | 20've89eL g8 608290 | 90°950G¥€ 2t | G2 Ly9¥90 (210062729 02°0| 222290 [€0'08052Lf0E | - - de [£5) 0S N ‘NH ‘Y4 ‘30 ‘HO | uedoud | L1
vE'SH 9wl eger |uswogo| - |rovesozz| sv 65900 | S0'9s0svEZh. | Ov | L2290 [60°00s2°29| 0E') - lsvososzssez| - - T2 520 0z aq _.M:mﬂww ot
926l ySYL 189Sl | Uk 980 - 10'v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | G0'9506¥E 2t | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 12veDo [20'08052L{ 01| - - 1 629 ge N _..m_hmwwz 6
ajdno)
8
3z 52/02 u4 38 Thees || =
6LEL 952k 6Ll | usw Lo - 10'v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | G0'9505¥E 2L | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 922290 (1008052 002| - - 0zo jeangeN | £ | B
c
6LEL 9g2k €6'LL | UsW vL'0 - 10v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | G0°9506¥€ 2L | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 922290 [L0°08052Z{002| - - E4 0z9 02 1d ‘N13a _whwm%_ ol a3
Z0 dl o
‘0d ‘L7 '"H ‘20 'od o
6LEL 952k €6'LL | UsW pL'0 - 10v289°2L Sy ¥65990 | G0°950G¥E€ 2L | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 922290 [L0°08052Z{002| - - He 0z9 02 ‘S ‘IS ‘S ‘1d ‘ON 5| @
‘AT°LI31 YD ‘gD ‘14| Hsen
‘S3°33 YA ‘HO LV | leinieN
926Gl ySyL 189Sl | Uk 980 - 10'v289°2L 4 ¥65990 | G0'9505¥E 2L | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 12veD0o [20°08052LSLE| - - s 1529 - AH ¥
6LEL 952t €6kl | usw Lo - 10'v289°2L 4 ¥65990 | G0'9506¥E 2t | OF 122290 [60°0052°29[ 0€'L | 922290 [L0°08052L{ 06| - - HZ 0zo €
1262 282 Sp'9z | UswW L9t - 10v289°2L Sy 0LLYD0 | v0'9S0S¥ECLL | 09 - - 009990 [90°08052.08°€| - - qi ir415) o 3s 0zl |2 |p3
0
€82 21 0,62 | uew 18t - 10'v289°2L 4 0LLYD0 | v0'950G¥E 2L | 09 - - 665990 [50°0805°2Z0LY| - - el oLLD 3S Ma otto |+ @5
. anjea . oN Hed (L-qav) [ oNued oN Hed
XN | euwon un umsuop aeds | °NS®WY | g aseds oN sely oN siedg | oN'SENV | ww oNselly | ww |adAL I .wm«% ]
assellspusauwl||y 99sing sen (L -qqv) HaNdng (¢ "qqv) Jojeinbay (AHODV.LYD m_n_>._._.. ._wm_m__)._n_%z AHINNOD mmn,_w>mw_.
0,02 / 0deg Jequ G956 100y Jajiods NIVIN “IPe [ ( *qqy) seuinq uoniubr 4 8jzzoN a1zzou Bunsnipe [jews (2 "qqv) 48uinq ulew 9 9jzzoN | dInssaid pRvhy
ulwn :o_-o_E:mcoo sen * uonesay * :
v0'LEL8C8 006 /0S8 /008 XM/N/dIXXXXXXIN M L SVO NIAO JILVIS
=N 200 :abuey 1opoN A1010E : Indui jeay |[euiwoN :9ouelddy

ol|eqejuasnq / 1sl| 9|2zoN

06 /68 / 08 suljewdy}

XN|0J)D3|3 ﬁm










